

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2020

DEEPAK SHIVANAND ANVEKAR., ... Applicant

Versus

ISABELA COUTINHO E. FERNANDES @
BELA FERNANDES., ... Respondent

Shri Ashwin D. Bhobe, Advocate for the applicant.

Coram:- NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

Date:- 9th March, 2020

P.C.:

Heard Shri A.D. Bhobe, learned Advocate for the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 01/04/2020.

NUTAN D. SARDESSAI, J.

mv