



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**

SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 30th November, 2024

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE U.V. BAKRE,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI. SUDIN USGAONKAR,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. KAMLAKANT (RAJU) POULEKAR,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2020

DEEPAK SHIVANAND ANVEKAR., **... Applicant**

Versus

ISABELA COUTINHO E. FERNANDES @

BELA FERNANDES., **... Respondent**

MINUTES

1. Applicant is represented by Advocate Ms. A. Fernandes.
2. Respondent No. 1 is present in person along with her husband. Respondent has given a proposal of lumpsum amount of Rs. 8,50,000/-. Advocate for the Appellants submits that she will put this proposal before her client.
3. Place the matter before the Next Lok Adalat on 14.12.2024.

SHRI. JUSTICE U.V. BAKRE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

SHRI. SUDIN USGAONKAR,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. KAMLAKANT (RAJU) POULEKAR,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER