



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**

SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Sitting :- 14th December, 2024

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE U.V. BAKRE,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI. PRADEEP V. SAWAIKAR,
(RETIRED DISTRICT JUDGE) MEMBER &

SHRI. SUDIN USGAONKAR,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2020

DEEPAK SHIVANAND ANVEKAR.,

... Applicant

Versus

ISABELA COUTINHO E. FERNANDES @

BELA FERNANDES.,

... Respondent

MINUTES

1. Applicant is represented by Advocate Shri. Krishna Dessai holding for Advocate I. Santimano.
2. Respondent is represented by Advocate Ms. A. Fernandes.
3. Respondent No. 1 and 2 are present in person.
4. Advocate for the respondent submits that party wants more time to consider the proposal.
5. Hence place the matter before the Next Lok Adalat on 08.03.2025.

SHRI. JUSTICE U.V. BAKRE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

SHRI. PRADEEP V. SAWAIKAR,
(RETIRED DISTRICT JUDGE) MEMBER &

SHRI. SUDIN USGAONKAR,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER