



Akshata

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY**

NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

Sitting:- 08th March, 2025

Panel 1:- SHRI. JUSTICE R.M.S KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI. SANTOSH R. RIVONKAR
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI. A.V. PAVITHRAN
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2020

DEEPAK SHIVANAND ANVEKAR., ... Applicant

Versus

ISABELA COUTINHO E. FERNANDES @

BELA FERNANDES., ... Respondent

MINUTES

1. Applicant is represented by Advocate A. Fernandes.
2. Respondent is present in person.
3. Letter received from Appellant by post is placed on record
“Letter dated Nil received on 04.03.2025 is placed on record.

4. Matter is adjourned to the Next Lok Adalat scheduled on
10.05.2025.

JUSTICE R.M.S KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER

SHRI. SANTOSH R. RIVONKAR
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI. A.V. PAVITHRAN
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER