

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.15 OF 2020

DEEPAK SHIVANAND ANVEKAR., ... APPLICANT
Versus
ISABELA COUTINHO E. FERNANDES @
BELA FERNANDES., ... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Ivan Santimano, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 5th February, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 06/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)