

dishanagvekar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.15 OF 2020

DEEPAK SHIVANAND ANVEKAR.,

... APPLICANT

Versus

ISABELA COUTINHO E. FERNANDES @
BELA FERNANDES.,

... RESPONDENT

Ms. S. Shaikh, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Ivan Santimano, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

DATED :- 26th February, 2026

P.C.:

Stand over to 27/03/2026.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.