



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.15/2020

DEEPAK SHIVANAND
ANVEKAR

... APPLICANT

Versus

ISABELA COUTINHO E.
FERNANDES @ BELA
FERNANDES

... RESPONDENT

Ms S. Shaikh, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr I. Santimano, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. At the request of Ms S. Shaikh for the Applicant, who submits that she has been briefed only recently and would require some time to go through the papers, list on 17.04.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.